During fiscal year ended June 30, 2015, there was a change in accounting and financial reporting
as a result of GASB Statement No. 68 Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions-an
amendment of GASB Statement No 27 and Statement No 71 Pension Transition for Contributions
Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date-an amendment of GASB Statement No 68.  This
Statement establishes accounting and financial reporting standards for measuring and recognizing
liabilities, deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources, and
expenses/expenditures. GASB Statement No 68 and 71 are retroactive to the prior reporting
period.  The adjustment is detailed as follows.

22

PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF TRENTON
(A Component Unit of the City of Trenton, State of New Jersey)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
__________________________________________________________________________________

H. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (CONTINUED)

Summary Statement of Net Position
As of June 30, 2014

Previously
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustment Restated

Assets
Cash, cash equivalents and investments $ 6,185,682 $ - $ 6,185,682
Accounts receivable 134,468 - 134,468
Other assets 48,856 - 48,856
Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation 24,114,775 - 24,114,775

Total assets $ 30,483,781 $ - $30,483,781

Deferred outflows of resources
Pension contribution $ - $ 31,175 $ 31,175
Loss on refunding of bonds 1,432,418 - 1,432,418

Total deferred outflows of resources $ 1,432,418 $ 31,175 $ 1,463,593

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 51,655 $ - $ 51,655
Other liabilities 1,866 926,608 928,474
Accrued interest payable 271,747 - 271,747
Bonds payable 31,420,000 - 31,420,000

Total liabilities 31,745,268 (926,608) 32,671,876

Net position $ 170,931 $ (895,433) $ (724,502)
Total liabilities and net position $ 170,931 $ (895,433) $ (724,502)

Summary Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
For the Year Ended June 30, 2014

Previously
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustment Restated

Revenues
Parking revenues $ 3,413,313 $ - $ 3,413,313
Rental income 29,700 - 29,700
Other income 81,913 - 81,913

Total revenues 3,524,926 - 3,524,926

Expenses
General and administrative 1,284,723 (31,175) 1,253,548
Other expenses 1,121,198 - 1,121,198
Depreciation and amortization 691,201 - 691,201

Total expenses 3,097,122 (31,175) 3,065,947

Change in net position 427,804 31,175 458,979
Net position - June 30, 2013 (256,873) (926,608) (1,183,481)
Net position - June 30, 2014 $ 170,931 $ (895,433) $ (724,502)

23

PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF TRENTON
(A Component Unit of the City of Trenton, State of New Jersey)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
__________________________________________________________________________________

I. PENSION PLAN

Some of the Authority’s employees participate in one of the two following defined benefit pension
plans: (1) the Public Employees' Retirement System (“PERS”) or (2) the New Jersey Alternate
Benefit Program (“ABP”), both of which are administered and/or regulated by the New Jersey
Division of Pensions and Benefits. In addition, several Authority employees participate in the